Filename: Pro351A.tmp TIDA-01429
Variant: 001 E1
Generated: 7/7/2017 10:08:20 AM
TID #: TIDA-01429 TIDA-01429 REV E1 Bill of Materials
Item # Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
1 !PCB1 1 TIDA-01429 Any Printed Circuit Board
2 C1 1 1uF C1608X5R1A105K080AC TDK CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603
3 C2, C9, C19,
C42, C43
5 0.1uF 06033C104JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 25 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0603 0603
4 C3, C4, C5, C6,
C7, C8
6 2.2uF C0603C225K9PACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 6.3 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603
5 C10, C11 2 36pF GRM1555C1E360JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 36 pF, 25 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
6 C12 1 0.01uF 06031C103JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 100 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0603 0603
7 C13 1 1uF C1608X7R1C105K080AC TDK CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
8 C14 1 0.1uF C1608X7R1E104K080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
9 C15 1 47uF EEE-FK1J470P Panasonic CAP, AL, 47 µF, 63 V, +/- 20%, 0.65 ohm, AEC-Q200 Grade 2, SMD SMT Radial F
10 C16 1 1uF UMK107AB7105KA-T Taiyo Yuden CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
11 C17, C25 2 0.1uF GCJ188R72A104KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
12 C18 1 1uF GRM188R61H105KAALD MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603
13 C20 1 10uF GRM32ER71J106KA12L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 63 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210
14 C21, C27, C28 3 2.2uF GRM188R61H225KE11D MuRata CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603
15 C22 1 0.1uF C1608X7S2A104K080AB TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7S, 0603 0603
16 C23, C24 2 2.2uF GRT188R61H225KE13D MuRata CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X5R, AEC-Q200 Grade 3, 0603 0603
17 C26 1 0.1uF GCM188R71C104KA37J MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
18 C29 1 10uF GRM188R61C106MAALD MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 16 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0603 0603
19 C30 1 100pF 0603ZC101KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
20 C31 1 10pF CGA3E2C0G1H100D080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 10 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
21 C32 1 0.01uF C0603C103J3GECAUTO Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 25 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, AEC-Q200 Grade 1,
0603
0603
22 C33 1 1uF 06033C105KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
23 C34 1 0.01uF GRM188R71C103KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
24 C35 1 3pF C0603C309C5GACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 3 pF, 50 V, +/- 8.3%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
25 C36 1 820pF C0603C821J5GACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 820 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
26 C37 1 1200pF GRM1885C1E122JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1200 pF, 25 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
27 C38 1 1000pF C0603C102J5RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0603 0603
28 C39 1 0.082uF GRM188R71E823KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.082 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
29 C40, C44 2 56pF GRM1885C1H560JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 56 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
30 C41 1 4700pF GCM188R71H472KA37D MuRata CAP, CERM, 4700 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
31 D1 1 Blue LB Q39G-L2N2-35-1 OSRAM LED, Blue, SMD BLUE 0603 LED
32 D2 1 Green 150060VS75000 Wurth Elektronik LED, Green, SMD LED_0603
33 D3 1 Red 150060RS75000 Wurth Elektronik LED, Red, SMD LED_0603

42 J2 1 1734354-1 TE Connectivity Receptacle, D-Sub, 9 Position, R/A, TH Receptacle, D-Sub, 9
Position, R/A, TH
43 J3 1 5-146278-2 TE Connectivity Header, 100mil, 2x1, Tin, TH Header, 2x1, 100mil,
TH
44 L1, L2 2 60 ohm 742792602 Wurth Elektronik Ferrite Bead, 60 ohm @ 100 MHz, 3 A, 0603 0603
45 L3 1 220 ohm BLM21PG221SN1D MuRata Ferrite Bead, 220 ohm @ 100 MHz, 2 A, 0805 0805
46 L4, L5 2 1uH SRN4012TA-1R0M Bourns Inductor, Shielded, Ferrite, 1 µH, 2.2 A, 0.0504 ohm, AEC-Q200 Grade
1, SMD
4.0x4.0x1.2mm
47 L6 1 4.7uH MPI4040R3-4R7-R Coiltronics Inductor, Shielded, 4.7 µH, 2.3 A, 0.092 ohm, SMD 4.45x1.85x4.06mm
48 L7 1 100uH B82789C0104H001 TDK Coupled inductor, 100 µH, 0.15 A, 1.5 ohm, SMD 4.5x3.0x3.2mm
49 LBL1 1 THT-14-423-10 Brady Thermal Transfer Printable Labels, 0.650" W x 0.200" H - 10,000 per roll PCB Label 0.650"H x
0.200"W
50 Q1 1 100V BUK9Y104-100B,115 Nexperia MOSFET, N-CH, 100 V, 14.8 A, AEC-Q101, 4.9x3.95mm 4.9x3.95mm
51 Q2 1 30V CSD17313Q2 Texas Instruments MOSFET, N-CH, 30 V, 5 A, DQK0006C (WSON-6) DQK0006C
52 R1 1 16.9 RC0603FR-0716R9L Yageo America RES, 16.9, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
53 R2, R3, R4 3 28.0 CRCW060328R0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 28.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
54 R5, R6, R7, R8,
R15, R16, R17,
R18, R32, R52
10 10.0k CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
55 R9, R14 2 820 RC0603FR-07820RL Yageo America RES, 820, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
56 R10, R11, R12,
R13
4 1.00k CRCW06031K00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
57 R19, R20 2 3.30k RC0603FR-073K3L Yageo America RES, 3.30 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
58 R21, R27 2 2.20k RC0603FR-072K2L Yageo America RES, 2.20 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
59 R22, R23 2 10k CRCW060310K0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
60 R24 1 1.0Meg CRCW04021M00JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 1.0 M, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
61 R25, R26 2 4.7k CRCW06034K70JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 4.7 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
62 R28 1 13.7k CRCW060313K7FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 13.7 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
63 R29 1 10.0k RMCF0603FT10K0 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
64 R30 1 348k CRCW0603348KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 348 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
65 R31 1 102k CRCW0603102KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 102 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
66 R33, R44 2 10.2k CRCW060310K2FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
67 R34 1 53.6k CRCW060353K6FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 53.6 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
68 R35, R36 2 4.53k ERJ-3EKF4531V Panasonic RES, 4.53 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
69 R37 1 34.0k ERJ-3EKF3402V Panasonic RES, 34.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
70 R38 1 16.5k CRCW060316K5FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 16.5 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
71 R39 1 6.81k RC0603FR-076K81L Yageo America RES, 6.81 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
72 R40 1 2.00k CRCW06032K00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 2.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
73 R41 1 1.87k CRCW06031K87FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.87 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
74 R42 1 14.7k ERJ-3EKF1472V Panasonic RES, 14.7 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
75 R43 1 0.15 ERJ-8BSFR15V Panasonic RES, 0.15, 1%, 0.5 W, 1206 1206
76 R45 1 20.0 CRCW060320R0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 20.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
77 R46 1 3.57k RC0603FR-073K57L Yageo America RES, 3.57 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
78 R47, R53, R54,
R55, R56, R57
6 0 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
79 R48, R49 2 0 ERJ-3GEY0R00V Panasonic RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
80 R50, R51 2 60.4 CRCW120660R4FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 60.4, 1%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
81 RF1 1 10 PWR4522AS10R0JA Bourns RES, 10, 5%, 3 W, Axial Axial
82 S1 1 1571983-5 TE Connectivity Switch, SPST, 4 Pos, Top Actuated, SMD SMD, 8-Leads, Pitch
1.27mm
83 S2 1 1-1571983-1 TE Connectivity Switch, 8SPST, 0.025 A, 24 VDC, SMD 11.28x6.2mm